SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE APRIL 27, 2022 REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL:

DRAFT NO.	ORD. NO.	
DRAFT 0247	13120/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the payment of specific orders or contracts upon receipt of certification of the Fiscal Officer of the sufficiency of funds for said expenditures, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0248	13121/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered 2021 balances of various city funds, transferring within certain city funds, and appropriating from the unappropriated, anticipated 2022 revenue of various city funds and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0249	13122/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Director of Public Service and Safety to enter into agreement(s) with the Director of the Oho Department of Transportation, and any other agreement(s) and/or contract(s), which may be necessary or useful for the D04 sign FY 2023 (Systematic) project (PID 110489) in the City of Warren, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0250	13123/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor And the Director of Public Service and Safety to use a portion of the Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council (NOPEC) Energized Community Grant for 2022 to enter into an agreement for a streetlight fixture conversion feasibility study within the City of Warren, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0252	13124/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Director of Public Service and Safety to provide funds to Trumbull Neighborhood Partnership for the purpose of playground enhancements to be installed at Burbank Park, and declaring an emergency.
FIRST READING		
DRAFT 0251	SAFFOLD	An ordinance for the purpose of designating \$5,000,000 from the American Rescue Plan (ARP) fund pursuant to the U.S. Department of Treasury Guidance on using American Rescue Plan (ARP) funds to be used by Warren City Council specifically and equitably At Large, and in each ward of the City of Warren, and declaring an emergency
DRAFT 0253	WHITE	An ordinance for the purpose of adjusting the Compensation for the positions of Clerk of Council and Deputy Clerk of Council, and establishing the benefits for said positions, retroactively effective January 1, 2022, and declaring an emergency.